
Rate based off of Certificated Salary Schedule, Column III, Step 1 (% 

increases on Sports/Athletics only).
2025-26 $57,624.00

Sport HUSD Percent
Current Stipend (Rate (Certificated Salary Schedule 

(Column III, Step 1)

Head Varsity - Boys 7.00% $4,034

Head JV - Boys 5.00% $2,881

Head Varsity - Girls 7.00% $4,034

Head JV - Girls 5.00% $2,881

Head Varsity-Baseball 7.00% $4,034

Head JV - Baseball 5.00% $2,881

Head Varsity - Softball 7.00% $4,034

Head JV - Softball 5.00% $2,881

Cheerleader Advisor 7.00% $4,034

Head Varsity 7.00% $4,034

Head Varsity 8.00% $4,610

Varsity Assistant 5.00% $2,881

Head JV 5.00% $2,881

JV Assistant 4.00% $2,305

Head Varsity-Boys 7.00% $4,034

Head Varsity-Girls 7.00% $4,034

Head Varsity 7.00% $4,034

Track-Assistant Coach 4.00% $2,305

Head Varsity 7.00% $4,034

Head JV 5.00% $2,881

Head Varsity 7.00% $4,034

Activity

(Max of 2) Middle School 8th Grade Class Advisor

(Max of 4) High School Junior Class Advisor

Academic Decathlon

Agriculture Instructor/Farm Manager (per high school Ag. Teacher)

BCLAD/LDS Certification

CSF

CJSF

Drama Advisor

Elementary Activities Director

MEChA

Yearbook Advisor HHS

Yearbook Advisor HES

$                                                                     45/hr

546.00$                                                                               

2,500.00$                                                                            

4,722.00$                                                                            

3,677.00$                                                                            

2,917.00$                                                                            

2,184.00$                                                                            

4,819.00$                                                                            

1,500.00$                                                                            

400.00$                                                                               

400.00$                                                                               

286.00$                                                                               

Extra Duty Schedule Notes:

Board approved: 5/28/2025

Assistant Coaches

Junior High Sports

Soccer

Track

Volleyball

Wrestling

Basketball

Baseball/Softball

Cheerleading

Cross Country

Football

400.00$                                                                                                                                                                     

1,514.00$                                                                                                                                                                  

After School Tutoring/ Extended/ GATE

INACTIVE STIPENDS (SPORTS/ATHLETICS & STUDENT ACTIVITIES)

400.00$                                                                                                                                                                     

876.00$                                                                                                                                                                     

1,500.00$                                                                                                                                                                  

715.00$                                                                                                                                                                     

MESA Advisor Elementary School

MESA Advisor High School

Music Director

Assistant Coach

Athletic Trainer

Choir Director

Counselor-Academic

Counselor-Substance Abuse

Counselor-CAHSEE

Counselor-10th Grade

District GATE Coordinator

300.00$                                                                                                                                                                     

200.00$                                                                                                                                                                     

800.00$                                                                                                                                                                     

EXTRA DUTY SCHEDULE

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

832.00$                                                                                                                                                                     

6,268.00$                                                                                                                                                                  

1,200.00$                                                                                                                                                                  

Current

SPORTS/ATHLETICS

All Middle School Sports will be paid at this percent (Middle School 

Only - New sports or teams will be approved annually by the 

Superintendent by July 1.) 4.00% $2,305

Assistant Coaches (Assignment will be at the discretion of the Athletic 

Director and High School Principal. Four Assistant Coaches are 

available per school year) 2.00% $1,152


