

## EXTRA DUTY SCHEDULE

Rate based off of Certificated Salary Schedule, Column III, Step 1 (% increases on Sports/Athletics only).	2025-26	\$57,624.00
--	---------	-------------

### SPORTS/ATHLETICS

Sport	HUSD Percent	Current Stipend (Rate (Certificated Salary Schedule (Column III, Step 1)
<b>Basketball</b>		
Head Varsity - Boys	7.00%	\$4,034
Head JV - Boys	5.00%	\$2,881
Head Varsity - Girls	7.00%	\$4,034
Head JV - Girls	5.00%	\$2,881
<b>Baseball/Softball</b>		
Head Varsity-Baseball	7.00%	\$4,034
Head JV - Baseball	5.00%	\$2,881
Head Varsity - Softball	7.00%	\$4,034
Head JV - Softball	5.00%	\$2,881
<b>Cheerleading</b>		
Cheerleader Advisor	7.00%	\$4,034
<b>Cross Country</b>		
Head Varsity	7.00%	\$4,034
<b>Football</b>		
Head Varsity	8.00%	\$4,610
Varsity Assistant	5.00%	\$2,881
Head JV	5.00%	\$2,881
JV Assistant	4.00%	\$2,305
<b>Junior High Sports</b>		
All Middle School Sports will be paid at this percent (Middle School Only - New sports or teams will be approved annually by the Superintendent by July 1.)	4.00%	\$2,305
<b>Soccer</b>		
Head Varsity-Boys	7.00%	\$4,034
Head Varsity-Girls	7.00%	\$4,034
<b>Track</b>		
Head Varsity	7.00%	\$4,034
Track-Assistant Coach	4.00%	\$2,305
<b>Volleyball</b>		
Head Varsity	7.00%	\$4,034
Head JV	5.00%	\$2,881
<b>Wrestling</b>		
Head Varsity	7.00%	\$4,034
<b>Assistant Coaches</b>		
Assistant Coaches (Assignment will be at the discretion of the Athletic Director and High School Principal. Four Assistant Coaches are available per school year)	2.00%	\$1,152

### STUDENT ACTIVITIES

Activity		Current
(Max of 2) Middle School 8th Grade Class Advisor	\$	200.00
(Max of 4) High School Junior Class Advisor	\$	300.00
Academic Decathlon	\$	832.00
Agriculture Instructor/Farm Manager (per high school Ag. Teacher)	\$	6,268.00
BCLAD/LDS Certification	\$	1,200.00
CSF	\$	800.00
CJSF	\$	400.00
Drama Advisor	\$	876.00
Elementary Activities Director	\$	1,500.00
MEChA	\$	715.00
Yearbook Advisor HHS	\$	1,514.00
Yearbook Advisor HES	\$	400.00

### INACTIVE STIPENDS (SPORTS/ATHLETICS & STUDENT ACTIVITIES)

After School Tutoring/ Extended/ GATE	\$	45/hr
Assistant Coach	\$	546.00
Athletic Trainer	\$	2,500.00
Choir Director	\$	4,722.00
Counselor-Academic	\$	3,677.00
Counselor-Substance Abuse	\$	2,917.00
Counselor-CAHSEE	\$	2,184.00
Counselor-10th Grade	\$	4,819.00
District GATE Coordinator	\$	1,500.00
MESA Advisor Elementary School	\$	400.00
MESA Advisor High School	\$	400.00
Music Director	\$	286.00

*Extra Duty Schedule Notes:*

Board approved: 5/28/2025